
 

     

 
CHANGE ORDER 

 
 Change Order No. 8 
 

Date of Issuance: XXXXXX Effective Date: 

 

XXXXXX 
Owner: Christian Valley Park CSD Owner's Contract No.: RES2020 
Contractor: Paso Robles Tank, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.: 41194 
Engineer: Hydros Engineering, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: CVPC17-001 
Project: Reservoir Replacement Project Contract Name: Reservoir Project 
  
The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 

Description: Change order for unsuitable soil in and around existing reservoir. 
 

Attachment:  PRT CO4a – Tank 2 Area and Piping Backfill 
 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES  
[note changes in Milestones if applicable] 

Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: 
 Substantial Completion:  460  
$ 3,349,666  Ready for Final Payment:  500  

 days or dates 
[Increase] [Decrease]  from previously approved Change Orders 
No. - 1 to No. 7: 

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders 
No.1 - to No. 7: 

 Substantial Completion:  54  
$ 54,077.38  Ready for Final Payment:  54 

  
 days 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 
 Substantial Completion: 469  
$ 3,403,743.38  Ready for Final Payment: 509  

 days or dates 
[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: [Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: 
 Substantial Completion:  0  
$ 25,697.65  Ready for Final Payment:  0  

  
 days or dates 

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 
 Substantial Completion:  514  
$ 3,429,441.03  Ready for Final Payment:  554  

 days or dates 
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED: 

By:  By:  By:  
 Engineer (Authorized Signature)  Owner (Authorized Signature)  Contractor (Authorized Signature) 
Title: Engineer Title

 
 Title

 
 

Date:  Date
  

 Date
 

 
 
USDA-RUS Funding Agency Approval  

By:      
Title:      
Date:   

  



PRT-BMT, Inc.

Change Order Request Summery (COR)

OWNER NAME: Christian Valley Water Date: 16-Sep-21

PRT Job # 41194 COR #: 4a

Project Name:  Reservoir Replacement  Description: Tank #2 Area Piping Backfill 

Direct Costs - Additions

Labor $0.00
Materials $0.00

Subcontractors $25,697.65

Equipment & Miscellaneous $0.00

Subtotal - Additions $25,697.65

Direct Costs - Deletions

Labor $0.00

Material $0.00

Subcontractors $0.00

Equipment & Miscellaneous $0.00

Subtotal - Deletions $0.00

PCO Grand Total $25,697.65

A time extension is requested for this additional work:

Signed,

PRT-BMT, Inc.





PRT-BMT, Inc

OWNER NAME: Christian Valley Water Date: 16-Sep-21

PRT Job # 41194 COR #: 4a

Project Name:  Reservoir Replacement  Description: Tank #2 Area Piping Backfill 

Labor - Additions

Item No. Work Description Quantity Unit Craft Hours Rate Cost

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Subtotal - Labor $0.00

OH & P @ 12% 10% $0.00

Total - Labor $0.00

Materials - Additions

Item No. Material Description Quantity Unit Material Supplier Unit Price Cost

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Subtotal - Material $0.00

OH & P @ 12% 10% $0.00

$0.00

Subcontractors - Additions

Item No. Work Description Quantity Unit Subcontractor Unit Price Cost

1

Please See attached Civil 

Sub Contractor Cost & 

Breakdown $23,130.20

2

3

4

5

Subtotal - Subs $23,130.20

OH & P @ 5% 10% $2,313.02

Bond @ 1% $254.43

Total - Subs $25,697.65

Equipment & Miscellaneous - Additions

Item No. Work Description Quantity Unit Equipment Hours Unit Price Cost

1

2 $0.00

3 $0.00

4 $0.00

5 $0.00

6 $0.00

7 $0.00

8 $0.00

9 $0.00

10 $0.00

11 $0.00

12 $0.00

13 $0.00

14 $0.00

15 $0.00

Subtotal - Misc. $0.00

OH & P @ 15% 10% $0.00

Bond @ 1% $0.00

Total - Eq. & Misc. $0.00



CANYON SPRINGS ENTERPRISES 
DBA RSH CONSTRUCTION 

License No.: 806747 
3883 Wentworth Drive • Hemet, CA 92545 

P.O. Box 2810 • Hemet, CA 92546 
Phone: (951) 925-2288 • Fax: (951) 925-1288 

 

 

September 13, 2021 
 
RE: CVPCSD Storage Reservoir Replacement  
 
Attention:  Donny Cook 

      Paso Robles Tank Project Manager 
      825 26th Street 
      Paso Robles, CA 93446       

 
Subject: RSH Change Order Request # 03.2 – Tank #2 Area Piping Backfill 
 
Mr Cook, 
 
RSH Construction Services is hereby submitting our lump sum price for additive COR # 03.2 in the total 
amount of $23,130.20 (TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY AND 20/100)   
 
The subject request encompasses costs incurred due change of conditions at Tank #2 area site. Due to native 
soil that was to be originally used for backfill of pipe trenching in the Tank #2 area was found to be unsuitable, 
RSH had to import engineered fill in order to obtain proper backfill and compaction. As such, this represents a 
change of conditions due to subsurface physical conditions differing materially from that represented in the 
Contract Documents.   
 
RSH Construction Services is hereby submitting this change order in accordance with 00700 Article 11 of the 
Contract Documents.  As this work has already been completed, we request an immediate review and 
approval of this change order so RSH Construction Services can be compensated for the additional cost. 
 
This Change Order Request proposal gives consideration only to the cost and schedule impacts directly 
attributable to the changes specifically addressed and included herein.  RSH Construction Services hereby 
reserves our right to pursue the cost and schedule impacts to the project resulting from the cumulative effect of 
the changes specifically addressed herein in combination with other changes not specifically addressed herein, 
either preceding or succeeding the subject changes addressed herein. 
 
Contact the undersigned if you have any questions or require additional information. 

Respectfully Submitted, 
 
 
 
 
Scott Murray 
RSH Project Manager 
 
cc: 41194 COR 03.2: Tim Uppena - RSH Construction, Travis Ginter - RSH Construction 
 



CVPCSD Date: 13-Sep-21

Reservoir Replacement Project COR #: 3.2

RSH 41194 Description: Tank #2 Area Pipe Trench Backfill

Direct Costs - Additions

Labor $0.00
Materials $19,411.55

Subcontractors/Vendors $15,563.64

Equipment & Miscellaneous $0.00

Subtotal - Additions $34,975.19

Direct Costs - Deletions/Credits

Labor $0.00

Material $0.00

Subcontractors/Vendors ($11,844.99)

Equipment & Miscellaneous $0.00

Subtotal - Deletions/Credits ($11,844.99)

COR Grand Total $23,130.20

A time extension is requested for this additional work: 0

Signed,

RSH Construction Services

Scott Murray - PM

The above quoted amount covers only the presently ascertainable direct costs of the above referenced changes.  It excludes costs associated with the impact to 

these changes upon the project schedule, labor productivity or other factors affecting the cost of performance.  RSH Construction Services expressly reserves the 

right to claim any added costs and time extensions caused by this change alone or in conjunction with other changes.

RSH Construction Services

Change Order Request Summary (COR)

Backfilling of Tank #2 area pipe trenching with imported engineered fill due to soil being unsuitable. Compaction requirements could not have been 

met at the time with native engineered fill, and it would have great affected the light duty asphalt paving.



RSH Construction Services

CVPCSD Date: 13-Sep-21

Reservoir Replacement Project COR #: 3.2

RSH 41194 Description: Tank #2 Area Pipe Trench Backfill

Labor - Additions

Item No. Name Quantity Unit Craft Hours Rate Cost

$0.00

$0.00

Subtotal - Labor $0.00

OH & P @ 15% $0.00

Total - Labor $0.00

Materials - Additions

Item No. Date Material Description Quantity Material Supplier Unit Price Cost

1 See Attachment A 823.24 TN Base Backfill $16,879.61 $16,879.61

Subtotal - Material $16,879.61

Tax @ 7.25% Included

OH & P @ 15% $2,531.94

Total - Material $19,411.55

Vendors - Additions

Item No. Work Description Quantity Unit Subcontractor Hours Unit Price Cost

1 3/9/2021
Trucking Material From Cool 

Cave Plant TCB Invoice #1038 27.25 $120.00 $3,270.00

2 3/29/2021
Trucking Material From Cool 

Cave Plant and Bear River TCB Invoice #1047 34.78 $120.00 $4,173.60

3 3/29/2021
Trucking Unsuitable Soil/Soil 

Offsite TCB Invoice #1047 128.75 $120.00 $15,450.00

Subtotal - Subs/Vendors $13,533.60

OH & P @ 15% $2,030.04

Total - Subs $15,563.64

Equipment & Miscellaneous - Additions

Item No. Work Description Quantity Unit Equipment Hours Caltrans Rates Cost

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0

Subtotal - Misc. $0.00

OH & P @ 15% $0.00

Total - Eq. & Misc. $0.00



RSH Construction Services

CVPCSD Date: 13-Sep-21

Reservoir Replacement Project COR #: 3.2

RSH 41194 Description: Tank #2 Area Pipe Trench Backfill

Labor - Deletions

Item No. Work Description Quantity Unit Craft Hours Rate Cost

1 $0.00

2 $0.00

3 $0.00

4 $0.00

Subtotal - Labor $0.00

Total - Labor $0.00

Materials - Deletions

Item No. Description Quantity Unit Material Supplier Unit Price Cost

1

2

3

4

Subtotal - Material $0.00

Total - Material $0.00

Subcontractors/Vendors - Deletions

Item No. Date Work Description Quantity Unit Sub Hours Unit Price Cost

1 3/29/2021

CREDIT-Trucking 

unsuitable soil offsite for 

sand backfill (Contract) TCB Invoice #1047 -42.91663 $120.00 -$5,150.00

2

Credit-Trucking Contract 

Soil Offsite TCB Invoice #1047 -42.91663 $120.00 -$5,150.00

$0.00

Subtotal - Subs/Vendors -$10,299.99

OH&P @ 15% -$1,545.00

Total - Subs -$11,844.99

Equipment & Miscellaneous - Deletions

Item No. Work Description Quantity Unit Description Hours Unit Price Cost

1 $0.00

2 $0.00

3 $0.00

4 $0.00

Subtotal - Misc. $0.00

Total - Eq. & Misc. $0.00



Attachement A

DATE TICKET TONAGE COST

8-Mar 67402 17.14 $438.96

8-Mar 67396 16.57 $424.60

8-Mar 67392 18.91 $483.58

8-Mar 67391 17.29 $442.75

8-Mar 67390 16.71 $428.13

8-Mar 67387 16.48 $422.33 $2,640.35

8-Mar 67385 19.12 $488.87

8-Mar 67378 20.12 $514.07

8-Mar 67374 16.85 $431.66

8-Mar 67368 16.75 $429.14

8-Mar 67364 18.8 $480.80

8-Mar 67359 16.84 $431.40

8-Mar 67357 17.68 $452.57

8-Mar 67355 18.17 $464.93

8-Mar 67344 18.99 $485.60

8-Mar 67343 17.53 $448.80

8-Mar 67340 17.45 $446.78

8-Mar 67339 16.87 $432.16 $5,506.78

11-Mar 67510 18.7 $312.83

11-Mar 67507 17.45 $292.37

11-Mar 67502 18.34 $306.94

11-Mar 67500 16.93 $283.87

11-Mar 67493 18.43 $308.41

11-Mar 67489 17.34 $290.58

11-Mar 67481 17.34 $290.58

11-Mar 67476 17.48 $292.87

11-Mar 67469 17.38 $291.24 $2,669.69

12-Mar 67541 18.05 $277.99

12-Mar 67539 16.97 $284.52

12-Mar 67530 18.51 $309.72

12-Mar 67528 17.24 $288.94

12-Mar 67522 18.73 $313.31

12-Mar 67517 16.89 $283.22 $1,757.70

12-Mar 67370 18.11 $332.30

12-Mar 67372 18.11 $332.30

12-Mar 67376 17.41 $319.73

12-Mar 67378 17.44 $320.27

12-Mar 67383 17.35 $318.65

12-Mar 67380 23.27 $425.00

12-Mar 67388 17.54 $322.07

12-Mar 67389 17.23 $316.49

12-Mar 67392 23.52 $429.49

12-Mar 67396 17.98 $329.98 $3,446.28

18-Mar 67513 17.12 $286.98

18-Mar 67519 17.05 $285.83

18-Mar 67522 17.06 $286.00 $858.81

823.24 $16,879.61

15% $2,531.94

$19,411.55



CVPCSD Date: 13-Sep-21

Reservoir Replacement Project COR #: 3.2

RSH 41194 Description: Tank #2 Area Pipe Trench Backfill

Direct Costs - Additions

Labor $0.00
Materials $19,411.55

Subcontractors/Vendors $15,563.64

Equipment & Miscellaneous $0.00

Subtotal - Additions $34,975.19

Direct Costs - Deletions/Credits

Labor $0.00

Material $0.00

Subcontractors/Vendors ($11,844.99)

Equipment & Miscellaneous $0.00

Subtotal - Deletions/Credits ($11,844.99)

COR Grand Total $23,130.20

A time extension is requested for this additional work: 0

Signed,

RSH Construction Services

Scott Murray - PM

The above quoted amount covers only the presently ascertainable direct costs of the above referenced changes.  It excludes costs associated with the impact to 

these changes upon the project schedule, labor productivity or other factors affecting the cost of performance.  RSH Construction Services expressly reserves the 

right to claim any added costs and time extensions caused by this change alone or in conjunction with other changes.

RSH Construction Services

Change Order Request Summary (COR)

Backfilling of Tank #2 area pipe trenching with imported engineered fill due to soil being unsuitable. Compaction requirements could not have been 

met at the time with native engineered fill, and it would have great affected the light duty asphalt paving.



RSH Construction Services

CVPCSD Date: 13-Sep-21

Reservoir Replacement Project COR #: 3.2

RSH 41194 Description: Tank #2 Area Pipe Trench Backfill

Labor - Additions

Item No. Name Quantity Unit Craft Hours Rate Cost

$0.00

$0.00

Subtotal - Labor $0.00

OH & P @ 15% $0.00

Total - Labor $0.00

Materials - Additions

Item No. Date Material Description Quantity Material Supplier Unit Price Cost

1 See Attachment A 823.24 TN Base Backfill $16,879.61 $16,879.61

Subtotal - Material $16,879.61

Tax @ 7.25% Included

OH & P @ 15% $2,531.94

Total - Material $19,411.55

Vendors - Additions

Item No. Work Description Quantity Unit Subcontractor Hours Unit Price Cost

1 3/9/2021
Trucking Material From Cool 

Cave Plant TCB Invoice #1038 27.25 $120.00 $3,270.00

2 3/29/2021
Trucking Material From Cool 

Cave Plant and Bear River TCB Invoice #1047 34.78 $120.00 $4,173.60

3 3/29/2021
Trucking Unsuitable Soil/Soil 

Offsite TCB Invoice #1047 128.75 $120.00 $15,450.00

Subtotal - Subs/Vendors $13,533.60

OH & P @ 15% $2,030.04

Total - Subs $15,563.64

Equipment & Miscellaneous - Additions

Item No. Work Description Quantity Unit Equipment Hours Caltrans Rates Cost

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0

Subtotal - Misc. $0.00

OH & P @ 15% $0.00

Total - Eq. & Misc. $0.00



RSH Construction Services

CVPCSD Date: 13-Sep-21

Reservoir Replacement Project COR #: 3.2

RSH 41194 Description: Tank #2 Area Pipe Trench Backfill

Labor - Deletions

Item No. Work Description Quantity Unit Craft Hours Rate Cost

1 $0.00

2 $0.00

3 $0.00

4 $0.00

Subtotal - Labor $0.00

Total - Labor $0.00

Materials - Deletions

Item No. Description Quantity Unit Material Supplier Unit Price Cost

1

2

3

4

Subtotal - Material $0.00

Total - Material $0.00

Subcontractors/Vendors - Deletions

Item No. Date Work Description Quantity Unit Sub Hours Unit Price Cost

1 3/29/2021

CREDIT-Trucking 

unsuitable soil offsite for 

sand backfill (Contract) TCB Invoice #1047 -42.91663 $120.00 -$5,150.00

2

Credit-Trucking Contract 

Soil Offsite TCB Invoice #1047 -42.91663 $120.00 -$5,150.00

$0.00

Subtotal - Subs/Vendors -$10,299.99

OH&P @ 15% -$1,545.00

Total - Subs -$11,844.99

Equipment & Miscellaneous - Deletions

Item No. Work Description Quantity Unit Description Hours Unit Price Cost

1 $0.00

2 $0.00

3 $0.00

4 $0.00

Subtotal - Misc. $0.00

Total - Eq. & Misc. $0.00



Attachement A

DATE TICKET TONAGE COST

8-Mar 67402 17.14 $438.96

8-Mar 67396 16.57 $424.60

8-Mar 67392 18.91 $483.58

8-Mar 67391 17.29 $442.75

8-Mar 67390 16.71 $428.13

8-Mar 67387 16.48 $422.33 $2,640.35

8-Mar 67385 19.12 $488.87

8-Mar 67378 20.12 $514.07

8-Mar 67374 16.85 $431.66

8-Mar 67368 16.75 $429.14

8-Mar 67364 18.8 $480.80

8-Mar 67359 16.84 $431.40

8-Mar 67357 17.68 $452.57

8-Mar 67355 18.17 $464.93

8-Mar 67344 18.99 $485.60

8-Mar 67343 17.53 $448.80

8-Mar 67340 17.45 $446.78

8-Mar 67339 16.87 $432.16 $5,506.78

11-Mar 67510 18.7 $312.83

11-Mar 67507 17.45 $292.37

11-Mar 67502 18.34 $306.94

11-Mar 67500 16.93 $283.87

11-Mar 67493 18.43 $308.41

11-Mar 67489 17.34 $290.58

11-Mar 67481 17.34 $290.58

11-Mar 67476 17.48 $292.87

11-Mar 67469 17.38 $291.24 $2,669.69

12-Mar 67541 18.05 $277.99

12-Mar 67539 16.97 $284.52

12-Mar 67530 18.51 $309.72

12-Mar 67528 17.24 $288.94

12-Mar 67522 18.73 $313.31

12-Mar 67517 16.89 $283.22 $1,757.70

12-Mar 67370 18.11 $332.30

12-Mar 67372 18.11 $332.30

12-Mar 67376 17.41 $319.73

12-Mar 67378 17.44 $320.27

12-Mar 67383 17.35 $318.65

12-Mar 67380 23.27 $425.00

12-Mar 67388 17.54 $322.07

12-Mar 67389 17.23 $316.49

12-Mar 67392 23.52 $429.49

12-Mar 67396 17.98 $329.98 $3,446.28

18-Mar 67513 17.12 $286.98

18-Mar 67519 17.05 $285.83

18-Mar 67522 17.06 $286.00 $858.81

823.24 $16,879.61

15% $2,531.94

$19,411.55













































Scott Murray
Line

Scott Murray
Line

Scott Murray
Line

Scott Murray
Line















Scott Murray
Line

Scott Murray
Line

Scott Murray
Line

Scott Murray
Line





Scott Murray
Line

Scott Murray
Line

Scott Murray
Line

Scott Murray
Line

Scott Murray
Line

Scott Murray
Line

Scott Murray
Line

Scott Murray
Line

Scott Murray
Line






















































	41194 CVP CO #4a Tank 2 Area  Piping Back Fill_updated_final.pdf
	Pages from 41194 CVP CO#4a Tank #2 Area Piping Backfill
	RSH COR 03.2 Tank #2 Area Pipe
	RSH COR 03.2 Tank #2 Area Pipe.pdf
	Summary
	Detail - Add
	Deletions
	Attachment A


	Pages from 41194 CVP CO#4a Tank #2 Area Piping Backfill-2




